Notes Forming Part of the Financial Statements as at March 31, 2019
(` in lakh)

Particulars
Gratuity (Funded)

2018-19 2017-18
F. Principal Actuarial Assumptions used :

Discounted Rate (per annum) Compound 7.60% 7.50%

Expected Rate of return on Plan Assets 7.50% 6.90%

Rate of Salary increase (per annum) 7.00% 7.00%

Retirement Age ( Year ) 60 60

Mortility Rate IALM (2006-08)
Ultimate

IALM (2006-08)
Ultimate

G. Major category of Plan assets as a % of the Total Plan Assets
as at the year end :

Government of India Securities 0.00% 0.00%

High quality corporate bonds 0.00% 0.00%

Equity shares of listed Companies 0.00% 0.00%

Property 0.00% 0.00%

Special deposit scheme 0.00% 0.00%

Funds managed by the insurer 100.00% 100.00%

Others 0.00% 0.00%

H. Maturity analysis of the Benefi t Payments :

Year 1 144.39 151.09

Year 2 11.38 14.74

Year 3 27.25 12.36

Year 4 11.16 26.30

Year 5 24.85 11.91

Next 5 Years 57.77 71.87

Th e company has contributed `11.70 lakh (Previous year `14.65 lakh) to its gratuity
fund in 2017. Th e company has informed me that it intends to contribute `61.00
lakh (Previous year `12.00 lakh) towards its gratuity fund in 2019.

I. Sensitivity analysis on Present value of Defi ned Benefi t Obligations:

Discount rate + 100 basis point 223.88 230.75

Discount rate - 100 basis point 234.31 241.57

Salary increase rate + 100 basis point 233.33 240.49

Salary increase rate - 100 basis point 224.69 231.65

Withdrawl rate + 100 basis point 228.79 236.01

Withdrawl rate - 100 basis point 228.67 235.76

Sensitivity analysis indicates the infulence of a reasonable change in certain
signifi cant assumptions on the outcome of the Present Value of Obligation (PVO)
and aids in understanding the uncertainty of reported amounts. Sensitivity analysis
is done by varying one parameter at a time and studying its impact.

Annual Report 2018-1982

(` in lakh)

Notes Forming Part of the Financial Statements as at March 31, 2019

38 OTHER DISCLOSURES (Contd.)

6  Employee Benefits (Contd.)
Disclosures for defi ned benefi t plans based on actuarial reports as on March 31, 2019

Particulars
Leave Encashment (Non Funded)